

# **Inverness Christian Academy 2024-2025 Tuition and Fee Schedule**

### Registration Fee - Due at time of registration, must apply annually

All grades annually (K-12<sup>th</sup>) - \$150.00 or \$200.00 per family

#### Technology Fee – Due September 1

All grades annually (K-12<sup>th</sup>) - \$150 per student, \$250 max per family (parent internet access to MySchoolWorx to view child's grades, discipline, etc.)

**Yearbook Fee** - \$45 per student (if you order it by the deadline)

### Book / Supply Fee - Half of the book fee is due August 1, Balance due September 1

The book/supply fee will cover textbooks, standardized testing, special classes for elementary, tshirt and shorts for PE and play time dress/field trips, student accident insurance, and sports accident insurance.

Kindergarten \$350 (an additional \$50 graduation fee due by 2/1/2024)

Elementary (1<sup>st</sup>-5<sup>th</sup>)  $$\frac{475}{475}$ Middle School (6<sup>th</sup>-8<sup>th</sup>)  $$\frac{500}{475}$ 

High School (9<sup>th</sup>-12<sup>th</sup>) \$600 (12<sup>th</sup> gr. – additional \$150 graduation fee due by 2/1/2024)

High School Retreat  $\frac{75}{12}$  (Required for grades  $\frac{9^{th}}{12}$ )

\*Tuition - Annual or broken into 10 or 12 equal monthly payments due on the 1st of the month, starting either June 1 or August 1 and ending May 1

Early Learning (K-3<sup>rd</sup>) \$ $\frac{6,000}{yr}$ . (or \$ $\frac{600}{per}$  per month) Upper Elementary (4<sup>th</sup>-5<sup>th</sup>) \$ $\frac{5,750}{yr}$ . (or \$ $\frac{575}{per}$  per month) Middle School (6<sup>th</sup>-8<sup>th</sup>) \$ $\frac{5,750}{yr}$ . (or \$ $\frac{575}{per}$  per month) High School (9<sup>th</sup>-12<sup>th</sup>) \$ $\frac{6,500}{yr}$ . (or \$ $\frac{650}{per}$  per month)

## **Exceptional Student Education Program**

All Grades (self-contained classrooms with teacher/aide) \$9,500 / yr. (or \$950 per month)

## **Scholarships**

#### We accept the following scholarships:

- AAA Scholarship income-based scholarship www.AAAScholarships.org
- Step Up for Students income-based scholarship www.stepupforstudents.org
  - Family Empowerment Educational Options (FES-EO)
  - Family Empowerment Unique Abilities (FES-UA) based on qualifying diagnoses including ASD/Asperger's syndrome, emotional, speech impairment, and hearing impairment. IEP not necessary, but needed if student has one.
  - o Florida Tax Credit (FTC) income-based scholarship.
  - o Hope Scholarship For students who have been bullied in public school.

After School Care is available from the Boys/Girls Club at (352) 621-9225.

<u>Tutoring Available</u> - \$20 per hour, up to two hours per week for 36 weeks

<u>Daily Bus Transportation Rates</u> - \$1,600 round-trip, \$850 1-way per child per year.

\*Discounts may be available for pre-paid annual tuition and self-pay multiple children.

Contact the school office for further information. \*